As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 227

1

Senator Kunze

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Step 1 All Stars Pretty small junior team on winning a 2017 Summit Varsity All Star Cheerleading Championship title.

Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Step 1 All	2
Stars Pretty small junior team on placing first at the 2017 Summit	3
Varsity All Star Cheerleading Competition; and	4
WHEREAS, The Step 1 All Stars Pretty small junior team has	5
proven to be a talented and superbly conditioned squad, one that	6
has gained the respect of fans and opponents alike for the	7
spirited and highly motivated performances of its members.	8
Throughout the rigors of competition, each team member worked	9
diligently to improve their skills, and as a result of their hard	10
work, the team accomplished their goal at this year's Summit	11
Varsity All Star Cheerleading Competition, bringing home first	12
place in the small junior category; and	13
WHEREAS, Known as a driven, spirited squad, the members of	14
the Step 1 All Stars Pretty small junior team have developed into	15
a remarkably efficient group whose skill is equaled only by their	16
exemplary display of teamwork. They are not only a credit to their	17
families, but they are also representative of the superb coaching	18
ability of their mentors; and	19
WHEREAS, The members of the Step 1 All Stars Pretty small	20
junior team have demonstrated incredible resolve and ability	21
throughout the rigors of competition, and their prowess is	22
reflected in their outstanding success. Indeed, the team members	23
have established themselves as winners, both in and out of	24
competition, and they are certainly deserving of applause;	25

S. R. No. 227 As Introduced

therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd 27 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, extend 28 special recognition to the Step 1 All Stars Pretty small junior 29 team on its tremendous success and commend all those associated 30 this exceptional team; and be it further 31

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly32authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Step 1 All Stars33Pretty small junior team.34

Page 2